TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rosemount Office Systems LLC		11/19/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Rosemount Office Systems LLC		11/19/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concord Products Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	251 Benigno Boulevard	
City:	Bellmawr	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08031	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1903590	VELOCITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)573-2005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-573-2004

Email: tczaja@dbclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy A. Czaja

Address Line 1: 100 S. Fifth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2250

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

F641.601.101
Timothy A. Czaja
/Timothy A. Czaja/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0531

900121494

Date:	11/25/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT VELOCITY

WHEREAS, Rosemount Office Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability having offices c/o Hillcrest Capital Partners 225 South Sixth St., Suite 2660, Minneapolis, MN 55402, has adopted, used and is using a mark, "VELOCITY", which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1903590, registered July 4, 1995 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Concord Products Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having offices at 251 Benigno Boulevard, Bellmawr, NJ 08031, has acquired certain assets of Rosemount Office Systems LLC associated with the "Velocity" product line, including patents, and the Mark, including the registration thereof and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rosemount Office Systems LLC does hereby assign unto Concord Products Company, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

ROSEMOUNT OFFICE SYSTEMS LLC
By John 42
Its He gident
Dated: November 19, 2008.
anum on Minnikota
STATE OF MINNISOTA) COUNTY OF Hinnepin) ss.
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of Novimbur, 2008, by John to turner, the president of Rosemount Office Systems LLC a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the
Rosemount Office Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of the
company.
MARGARET J HILL. Notary Public-State of Minnesote My Commission Expires My Commission Expires

MPLS-Word 208855.1

RECORDED: 11/25/2008

January 31, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0533

(Signature of notary public)